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2019 NJCOMO Subcommittee Description, Goals and Accomplishments

NJCOMO Goals /Aims 
1. To promote quality in a setting that supports professional nursing practice
2. To identify excellence in the delivery of nursing services to patients
3. To disseminate “best practices” in nursing services

NJCOMO is organized into five sub-committees

Growth and communications:  seeking members with IT background, strong writings skills to Magnet components, Creative thinkers for dissemination of information, having financial knowledge 
	2019 Goals:
	2019 Accomplishments
	Chair and Co-Chair 

	
	
	Cathy Herrmann
Catherine.Herrmann@hackensackmeridian.org


Omar Aranibar
aranibao@sjhmc.org



Education and Development: Seeking members from the professional development department aspiring educators, Magnet Champions, Preceptors
	2019 Goals:
	2019 Accomplishments
	Chair and Co-Chair

	[bookmark: _GoBack]
	
	Colleen Bardi  
cbardi@valleyhealth.com

Margaret Pogorelec mpogore@valleyhealth.com






Innovations and Outcomes: Seeking members from Quality Improvement, Shared Governance, Research, data and stats, your “free thinkers”
	2019 Goals:
	2019 Accomplishments
	Chair and Co-Chair

	
· Collaborate with Division consortiums (North and South) and Organization of Nurse Leaders of NJ to share knowledge across Magnet® facilities
·  Develop a forum to share best practices, research, innovation, and clinical inquiry 


	· Research table updated with NJCOMO member hospitals’ studies posted to website
· Committee members presented Nursing Innovation: Caring through Creativity at NJCOMO Education Day 
· Created New Knowledge & Innovation tip sheet that is posted on website
· Collaborated with NNREBP Consortium to launch multi-site resiliency research study
	Kathy Faber
faberj@sjhmc.org

Nowai Keleekai-Brapoh Nowai.Keleekai-brapoh@atlantichealth.org





Magnet Program Directors (MPD):   All of the MPDs will be members of this group
	2019 Goals:
	2019 Accomplishments
	Chair and Co-Chair

	
	
	Lisa Guinta
Lisa.Guinta@hackensackmeridian.org 








Chief Nursing Officers (CNO):   All of the CNOs will be members of this group
	2019 Goals:
	2019 Accomplishments
	Chair and Co-Chair

	
	
	Rita Smith 
Rita.Smith@rwjbh.org

Mabel LaForgia
Mabel.laforgia@rwjbh.org








Northern and Southern NJ Research Consortium
NJCOMO has two subgroups that work to promote regional collaboration in research and education, and sharing of best practices
Northern NJ Research and EBP Consortium:
	2019 Goals:
	2019 Accomplishments
	Chair and Co-Chair

	
	
	
Kathy Burke 
kmburke@ramapo.edu 

Barbara Wiklinski 
Barbara.Wiklinski@EHMCHealth.org




Southern NJ Research and EBP Consortium:
	2019 Goals:
	2019 Accomplishments
	Chair and Co-Chair

	
	


	Rose Scaffidi
MJ Burke
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